09-07-2010



T

103606288

Commissioner of Patents and Tradem

reaso record the attached document

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Yield Dynamics, LLC	Name: Rudolph Technologies, Inc.					
☐ Individual ☐ Association	Address: One Rudolph Road					
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Flanders					
☐ Corporation - State: ☐ Other: Limited Liability Company - California	Tandors					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	State: NJ ZIP Code: 07836					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Country:					
	Country.					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Individual(s) Citizenship:					
Other:	Association:					
	☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership:					
	Corporation-State: Delaware					
	Other:					
Execution Date: 8/11/2010	Domestic Representative Designation attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
4. Application number(s) of registration number(s).						
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):					
	2,564,108					
	2,985,162					
	2,594,836					
	2,579,314					
	2,556,570					
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications					
concerning document should be mailed:	and/or registrations involved:5					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$200.00					
Name: Mark F. Harrington						
Address: Harrington & Smith,	☐ Enclosed					
Attorneys At Law, LLC 4 Research Drive	☐ Charge deposit account					
4 Research Drive	 ☐ Charge deposit account ☐ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account 					
City: Shelton	I lease charge any fee deficiency to deposit account					
,						
State: CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	89/87/20/6 Aurel 10/2 05/20					
9. Statement And Signature:	89/87/2019 AMULLINS MANGAMAS 501924 256-18					
•	Ø1 FC:8521 40.00 DA 98 FC:8522 190 80 TA					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and, the attached					
document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document.						
Mark F. Harrington Mark F. Harrington 8/31/10						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 4 .						
Page 1 of 1.						

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated August 11, 2010, is entered into by and between Yield Dynamics, LLC, a California limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 2 Tech Drive, Suite 201, Andover, Massachusetts 01810 ("Assignor") and Rudolph Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at One Rudolph Road, P.O. Box 1000, Flanders, New Jersey 07836 ("Assignee"), each individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively referred to as the "Parties".

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the common law trademarks and registered trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u>, attached hereto (the "Assigned Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Marks and the goodwill accrued in connection and associated therewith.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises, covenants and conditions contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over unto Assignee its full right, title and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America, and in all countries and jurisdictions of the world, in, to and under the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Assigned Marks, and any applications and registrations thereof, any renewal rights therein, and the exclusive right to enforce the Assigned Marks in the United States and throughout the world in the sole name of Assignee, its successors and assigns; the aforesaid transferred rights, title and interests to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Section 2. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute a single agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto, intending to be legally bound thereby, have ted this Assignment by their duly respective officers as of the date first written above.

Yield Dynamics, LLC

By: <u>| lattern d. / hr</u>
Name: Kathken F. Burke
Title: Secretary - Director

Rudolph Technologies, Inc.

Title: CHAIRMAN & CEO

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT)

SCHEDULE 1

Country	Mark	Class	Reg. or App. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. Date	Renewal Date		
U.S.	FLEXTRACT	9	2,564,108	04/27/1999	04/23/2002	04/23/2012		
U.S.	GENESIS	9	2,985,162	01/20/2004	08/16/2005	08/16/2015		
U.S.	YIELD BASE	9	2,594,836	06/21/1999	07/16/2002	07/16/2012		
U.S.	YIELD DYNAMICS	9	2,579,314	06/21/1999	06/11/2002	06/11/2012		
U.S.	YIELD MINE	9	2,556,570	04/27/1999	04/02/2002	04/02/2012		
U.S.	ENTUNE	9	76/381,022	03/11/2002	(Abandoned)			
U.S.	YIELD WIZARD	9	75/694,237	04/27/1999	(Abandoned)			

WDC99 1901461-1.056231.0011

RECORDED: 09/07/2010